

P.O. Box 1070 Frankfort, KY 40602 Phone: 502 · 875 · 2 428 Fax: 502 · 875 · 2845 fitz@kyrc.org www.kyrc.org

RECEIVED

SEP 26 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

WORKING FOR JUSTICE IN ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

Tom FitzGerald Director

Board of Directors

Joe Childers Chair

Joe Graviss Vice Chair

Betsy Rudd Bennett

Roger Shott

Arnita Gadson

Sarah Lynn Cunningham

Mimi Zinniel

Jim Hays

September 25, 2018

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed for filing an original and 10 copies of the Complainant, Georgia Johnson's Response to Motion of Peoples Gas KY LLC to Utilize Electronic Filing Procedures in Case No. 2018-00263. Please return the extra file stamped copy to us in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed. Thank you for your help.

RE: Johnson v. Peoples Gas KY, LLC, Case No. 2018-00263

Sincerely,

Tom FitzGerald

Director

SEP 26 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter Of:	
GEORGIA JOHNSON,))
COMPLAINANT)))
V.) Case No. 2018-00263)
PEOPLES GAS KY, LLC)
DEFENDANT))

COMPLAINANT'S RESPONSE TO MOTION OF PEOPLES GAS KY LLC TO UTILIZE ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

Comes Complainant, by counsel, and in response to the Motion of Peoples Gas KY LLC that the Commission utilize electronic filing procedures in this case, states that she has no objection to the use of electronic filing procedures in this case. Complainant by this Response waives any right of service of Commission Orders by U.S. Mail and that she possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Complainant requests that all electronic messages and filings be electronically sent to undersigned counsel.

Dated: September 24, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

Tom FitzGerald
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-1070
Ky. Bar 22370
(502) 451-2492
fitz@kyrc.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served this 24th day of September, 2018 by electronic means upon:

Ms. Monica H. Braun Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Monica.Braun@skofirm.com

and that the original and six (6) copies were filed by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, with the Commision.

Tom FitzGerald